multidec®-CUT
IN
N
O
V
A
TI
O

The materials to be machined are categorized in
the same color throughout the entire catalog:
Order designation
Order designation Grade
Art. no.
	� To the designation of
the selected type of
product, the desired
cutting material code
must be added.
1  �Order using order designation:
1602 W-0.8-3 L 25 UHM 10
2  �Order using art. no.: 553299
Dimensions
All dimensions are in millimeter (mm).
Availability
	 Standard articles
	 Standard articles, new in this catalog
	 Discontinued articles
Legend
Recommended usage
	 Preferred application
	 Possible application
–	 Application not recommended
Steel (non-alloyed, low alloyed and high alloyed)
Stainless steel
Titanium and heat-resistant alloys
Non-ferrous metals (gold, aluminum and brass)
Hard materials
3
4
5
6
7
8
1602 W…
1603 W…
1604 W…
1611 W…
1611 W… I
N
E
W
N
E
W
CUT off
Application Geometry
Front turning
Application Geometry
Back turning
Application Geometry
Front grooving axial
Application Geometry
Back grooving axial
Application Geometry
Overview – multidec®-CUT, WATCH-LINE inserts
4
1602 W… L ..
1602 W… R ..
   
   